(Rev. 10/02)	3 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings   →   To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and 1032	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Haire John A. Zakarian	Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
John M. Rosenbaum Nancy J. Bertrand  JUN 1 9 2006	Internal Address:
Stephen J. Miller 🕃 矣	
Trevor Miller Vivek Palekar	
Ajit R. Pradhan	Street Address: 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94583-2324
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional Name(o) a additional contained.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	<del></del> -
Execution Date: May 24, 2006; May 22, 2006; June 7, 2006; May 22, 2006; May 19, 2006; May 19, 2006, May 22, 2006,	
and May 22, 2006 , respectively	0 filed April 7, 2000
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN 11/400,57</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)     N/A	B. Patent No.(s) N/A
1071	14//
Additional numbers atta	ched?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SUSAN M. ABERNATHY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: CHEVRON CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed
LAW DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 6006	Deposit account number:
	03-1620
City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
- <del> </del>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached conv

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,

 $\label{lem:constant} O:\Corplaw\Ip\&TM\Liaisons\Abemathy\Patent\ Applications\T-6503A\ (11-400570)\Recordation\ Form\ Cover\ Sheet\ for\ Assignment-11-400570.doc$ 

MMERCE ark Office

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said MICHAEL J. HAIRE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this 24 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. Michael J Haire STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, ROSALIND MITCHELL, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see MICHAEL J. HAIRE, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this <u>24</u> day of MAY, 2006. Rosalind Mitchell
Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0055

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa: in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN A. ZAKARIAN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of My, 2006. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Alan W. Klaussan, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see JOHN A. ZAKARIAN, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 22 day of May, 2006. Ala W. Ulasan Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a *GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT* set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

☐ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOHN M. ROSENBAUM, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

JOHN M ROSENBALIM

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, thi lip Loboto, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see JOHN M. ROSENBAUM, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this the day of the second sec

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafavette. County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said NANCY J. BERTRAND, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. Nancy J Bestrand STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, ALAN W. KLAASSEN, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see NANCY J. BERTRAND, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 22 day of MAY, 2006.

> Han W. Wasann Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEPHEN J. MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this \_\_\_\_/9\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_/AF\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. Steph Mille STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Alon W. Klusse, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see STEPHEN J. MILLER, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this  $\frac{19}{9}$  day of  $\frac{M_{a_1}}{9}$ , 2006.

Ha W Kaame
Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra

Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a <i>GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT</i> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,	
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;	
⊠ bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and	
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:	
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said TREVOR MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.	
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this 19th day of MAY, 2006.  TREVOR MILLER	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I,	
Ala W. Basse Signature of Witness	

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said VIVEK PALEKAR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. VIVEK PALEKAR STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Alan W. Waggen, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see VIVEK PALEKAR, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this 22 day of May, 2006. Alan W. Kaana Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Haire, John A. Zakarian, John M. Rosenbaum, Nancy J. Bertrand, Stephen J. Miller, Trevor Miller, Vivek Palekar, and Ajit R. Pradhan, residing in the City of Petaluma, County of Sonoma; in the City of Hercules, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa; in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa; in the City of San Francisco, County of San Francisco; in the City of Alameda, County of Alameda; in the City of Pleasanton, County of Alameda; and in the City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a *GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT* set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

City of Walnut Creek, County of Contra Costa, respectively, all in the State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in a <b>GEAR LUBRICANT WITH A BASE</b> OIL HAVING A LOW TRACTION COEFFICIENT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing U.S. Serial No. 11/400,570 and filed on April 7, 2006; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said AJIT R. PRADHAN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this, 2006.
AJIT R. PRADHAN
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>ALAN W. KLAASSEN</u> , whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see AJIT R. PRADHAN, who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this <u>22</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2006.
<b>4 1</b>

Signature of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/19/2006 REEL: 018008 FRAME: 0062